



Amendment

In accordance to the IFB Clause 7 and 8 of the Bidding Document for Upgradation of Mangalapur – Kanchhibazar Road, Tloltama, RFB No: NP-DUDBC-273140-CW-RFB, the following amendments have been made in the Bidding Document.

S.N.	Reference Section/ Clause No.	Clause / relevant text as Existing	Amendment
1	Specific Procurement Notice (S.N. 5, Para 1)	5. The Bidding document in English may be purchased by interested eligible Bidders till office hours of 20 March 2022 upon the submission of a written application to the address below and upon payment of a nonrefundable fee of US\$ 200.00 or NRS. 20,000.00. The method of payment will be direct deposit to the account number specified below.	Replace "20 March 2022" by "03 April 2022 (2078/12/20)"
2	Specific Procurement Notice (S.N. 6)	6. Electronic bids must be delivered through PPMO's e-GP system www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp on or before 12:00 hours of 21 March 2022. Late Bids will be rejected. Bids will be publicly opened in the presence of the Bidders' designated representatives and anyone who chooses to attend at the address below on 13:00 hours of 21 March 2022.	Replace "21 March 2022" by "04 April 2022 (2078/12/21)"
3	Specific Procurement Notice (S.N. 8)	8. The address referred to above is: <i>Tilottama Municipality, Office of Municipal Executive Chief Administrative Officer, Manigram, Rupandehi Telephone Number: +977-071-562979/560230, 9857038458 Email address: tilottamamun@gmail.com Website address: https://tilottamamun.gov.np/</i>	Replace "Email address: tilottamamun@gmail.com" by "Email address: tilottamamun@gmail.com"
4	Section II: Bid Data Sheet 18.1	The Bid shall be valid until: 18 July 2022	Replace "18 July 2022" by "01 August 2022"
5	Section II: Bid Data Sheet 22. Deadline for Submission of Bids	22.1 The deadline for Bid submission is: Date: 21 March 2022 Time: 12:00 hours	Replace "Date: 21 March 2022" by "Date: 04 April 2022 (2078/12/21)"
6	Section II: Bid Data Sheet 25. Bid Opening	25.1 The Bid opening shall take place at: Street Address: Manigram, Tilottama Municipality, Office of Municipal Executive, Lumbini Province Floor/ Room number: Not applicable City: Tilottama	Replace "Date: 21 March 2022" by "Date: 04 April 2022 (2078/12/21)"


Am

22
Page 1 of 2



S.N.	Reference Section/ Clause No.	Clause / relevant text Text Existing	Amendment
7	Section II: Bid Data Sheet 32. Conversion to Single Currency	Country: Nepal Date: 21 March 2022 Time: 13:00 hours ITB Sub-clause 32.1: The currency that shall be used for Bid evaluation and comparison purposes to convert at the selling exchange rate all Bid prices expressed in various currencies into a single currency is: NPR The source of exchange rate shall be: Nepal Rastra Bank The date for the exchange rate shall be: 21 February 2022	Replace "The date for the exchange rate shall be: 21 February 2022" by "The date for the exchange rate shall be: 07 March 2022"
8	Section IV: Bidding Forms	Refer Bidding Forms	"Letter of Bid" form is replaced by "Letter of Bid - Technical Part" and "Letter of Bid - Financial Part" forms (refer Annex 1 and 2 below)

Query


जीवित्त जगती
प्रमुख प्रशासकीय अधिकृत